(—\& L NG )Q&R‘,@u}:
Fouows: M- A4 - 9
L hNsYY -

g T 5 i o gt s Wl S S B g S S 0 e S o N O Gl MY S SO o S S s R AL QO G S o o o S S St ST e S i

High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer

PARTS BOOK  kL-3i0}M
T O 3 By =



CONTENTS

B g

1.FRAME AND COVER -5 e oo oo e 1
AgEH oY

2.UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ----snmmm oo e 3
AR

3.NEEDLE BAR,UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS -------------- 5
HiER R B EE

4 PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS ----m-mmrmmmmrm s m e s s e oo oo 7
RS EE

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS -------msrremmomre et e e oo e e e 9
ELEEHE '

6. KNIFE COMPONENTS  --remmmmm s oo oo oo e oo o e oo e oo 11
Y7 ER S #EAE

7.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS e-ressemmemmmmemme s s 13
BEtEE :

8.0IL BESERVOIR COMPONENTS :sessissraassmaasmmsdaecsiainrsssaisessseat st s s sson 1'5
AR KR

9.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS BELT COVER & ACCESSORIES ----=---==--mreemmeee- 17
LEME, BB

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS  #eccssn i du s sss e s e e e N R R s S R A e 18
Ao AR
11. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ---------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e e 19

TR



1.FRAME AND COVER rBAESNETY




=
o

Part No.

OO~ WwWwN =

OO U OO OO, DEEREREREMWWWWWWWWWMNMNRNNNNNNNRL =S =2 = 2 2 o
P WOUON—_, OO~~~ RN—_,OOOONOORWON OO0 NOORLRWN—=-CODJOORLRWUN-2OCOO~NOOPRWN —OC

620 - 001007

600 - 001002
620 — 001003
SF44400907A
600 — 001005
600 — 001006
SC48280908D
600 — 001008
600 — 001009
600 — 001010
600 — 001011

600 - 001012
600 - 001013
600 — 001014
600 — 001015
SB24560405G
600 - 001017
600 — 001018
5C48280608D
5C48280608D
600 — 001021

SB44400608A
600 - 001023
600 - 001024
600 - 001025
600 — 001026
600 - 001027
600 — 001028
600 - 001029
600 - 001030
600 - 001031

SG36400600A
SG60280700A
600 - 001034
600 - 001039
SF44400907A
620 - 001037
SB44400608A
620 — 001039
5C48281608D
600 — 001041

600 — 001042
600 — 001043
SB24560205A
600 — 001045
SB32440405A
600 - 001004
620 — 001048
SB44400907A
620 — 001050
620 — 0010561

SB32440405A
620 — 001054
5B32440405A
620 — 001056
620 — 001057
620 — 001058
SF44400907A
SB32440405A
620 — 001061

620 — 001062
620 — 001063
SB32440405A

Part Name % Qty

Left QOVET - remrrrmreerssesmsssmseonesesssscmeneneesensssecmsseeeeeseesss. 2 BB oemoeeimer oo
T ] S
Face plate cover -

Screw 11/64 —40L=85
Rubber plug -
Rubber plug - e
Screw 3/16 28 L=9 -
Back cover -
Gasket - -
Rubber plug
Thread tension asm.
Needle thread gulde pm :
Tenswon disc -
Screw D=3.8 H=55 -

Thread guide -
Thread take — Up COVET e
Screw 3/16 — 28 L=6

Screw 3/16 — 28 L=6
Thread guide -
Screw 11/64 - 40 L=6 -
Thread tension asm. -, g gEj][ﬁ D-z
Nut -  iiiE R B o it e e
Tension disc stopper - IEEER
Spring - e S f -
Tension disc holder s BRI oo
o T 1
Tension post SOCKET - BEFRE e
Screw 9/64 — 40 L=5.5 -~ B '
Screw ?5/64 28 L=7 ﬂ?ké‘
Rubber plug - — ﬂ% :
Screw H/64 40 L=8. B A e
Gauge plate 1/8s -
Screw 11/64 — 40 L=6
Arm thread guide -
Screw 3/16 - 28 L=16 -~
Bed slide asm. ~eee
Slide plate
Screw 3,’32 56 L 1 9
Supportmg bar - . -
Qil shield - .,
Gauge plate
Screw 11/64 40 L=85 -
Throat plate -

Waste material guard =
Waste material guard -
Screw 1/8 — 44 L=4 -
Waste material guard plate
Waste material guard -~
Needle plate -~
Screw 11/64 — 40 L=8.5

Screw 1/8 — 44 =4 e
Throat plate OPEN COVET - s
Throat plate cover -
OPEN COVBI SPFINQ e
Screw 1/8 — 44 L=4 e

O S G N P G O R [, R R W S (U o L o GNP, ST O N, N T QRO (SR M I S U S (RS QO IS RS ([ N GO R N S, o R R G o S W <, ¢ G N R <

_2___



2.UPPER MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS L E AR ¢




No.

Part No.

{05 OJMMMMNNMMMM_\A‘A_‘.——\_\QA_I_\__\

SHB02811008
600 — 002002
600 - 002003
600 - 002004
600 — 002005
90081208NB

600 — 002007
600 — 002008
600 - 002009
SH712816008
620 - 002011

SB64401108A
SNB0280900A
600 - 002014
620 - 002015
620 - 002016
600 — 002017
600 — 002018
SB36400606A
600 — 002020
600 - 002021

9020000SCR

600 — 002023
SG64400600A
SG64400600A
600 - 002026
S$C71281609H
SC60280908A
600 - 002029
SHE02815008B
620 — 002031

600 — 002032
600 - 002033
900300000R

Part Name
Screw 15/64 — 28 L=10.5 e
GIREFT cooroemeesmseeeeeomssmms s eeeemeees e s
Ol SEAI - 3
Thread take — up asm.
Thread take — Up - e
Needle bearing -
CFaRk s bt e o iy o i et et
LEft SEIEW o oormrmmemme e
Screw 8/32 — 28 L=18 -
Counter weight -
Screw 1/4 — 40 L=17 wrememssn s
Screw 15/84 — 28 L=9 o
B Q) A e rsesssvsme e st mocivwcscenmssimss s e s s
Bushing front -

ECCRNIIIC - emrrmrrmmmm s s st

TRIUST COIAT «remrerrrrmmrmssmomemsemssessemsessesers e cerrcm e nnsssmsnsnees. TE

C NG 20 oo
Thrust collar asm. D=14.72 W=12
Serew 1/4 — 4D L=B e
Scraw 1/4 — 40 L=B e
Rubber ring -
Screw 9/32 — 28 L=16 s
Screw 15/64 — 28 L=0 oo
HANA WREE! <reseremeormemmreemriimssimssresss e
Screw 15/64 = 28 | =15 oo
A Bin s el st s st s
Biallar ol sttt 3
Oil amount agjust pin

ST O 110 G- ;

hE



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT &

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR R TR BE B AR




=
o

Part No.

—_

OCOOO'\J(DU'I&-OOM

600 — 003001

600 - 003002
620 - 003003
600 — 003004
SB36400606A
600 - 003006
620 — 003007
600 - 003008
SC32440505A
620 — 003010
600 - 003011

600 - 003012
600 — 003013
600 - 003014
5G64400800A
600 — 003016
SG64400800A
600 - 003018
600 — 003019
S5G64400800A
600 - 003021

SG64400800A
600 — 003023
5C48280908D
600 - 003026
600 — 003026
600 - 003027
$C48280208D
600 - 003029
SB44400505A
600 — 003031

600 - 003032
5C44401008D
SG48280600A
600 - 003035
600 — 0030386
SG44400400A
600 - 003038
600 — 003039
600 - 003040
600 - 003041

600 - 003042

Part Name

Cap -

Needle bar

Needle bar driver pin e

Screw 1/8 — 44 L=4.5 oo
Needle bar thread guide e
Needle dbx1 #14 —ermeees

LC T T o1l ]y Y 1
Gear & pinion EZT g a T ] o] o7 NP
(Gl | R e
Screw 1/4 = 40 L=8 oo
PINIOM -t s sl s e veonan

SCrew Tfdi= 408 wovmmmpemmama sy, |

Gear & pinion asm., LOWET — e oreeseeeesa

Screw 1/4 — 40 L=8

PIRiOh: s s
Screw 1/4 — 40 L=8 —werevemereern

Upright shaft «eeees

SCraW 316 = 28 159 wovisiiniinenianiiiiiin
Screw 3/16 = 28 L=9 e

Thrust collar d=7.94 W=10 oo
Screw 11/64 — 40 L=4.8 v
RO T 1 OO
Bobbin case holder e
Screw 11/64 — 40 L=9.5 oo,
Screw 3/16 = 28 L=6 -verevemen

Thrust collar oo
Screw 11/84 = 40 L=3.5 e
PlUg SCrew e

Hook asm. -
Bobbin -

BobbBin ¢ase g5, s e

Y
Screw 9/64 — A0 L=6 veoveermerreoeeeeeeeeeeee e
Slidetblotk Besmminain il LR
Needle bar thread guide e

LI Qty

HR s LE B e

E-

BB oo 1



4.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS R i) RS 4R




=z
o

Part No.

O W 00 N O bR W N =

W W W W W W W W W N NN NN N R RN NN 2 s s e
(oo N N o S 2 B /S B S 2 = T o B o « L B o > B & ) B S 4 S . 2 <= B o o BN B o) Y & » BN ~SER 0% B G SR

600 — 004001
SC36401006D
900400000R

600 — 004004
600 - 004005
90050000ER

600 — 004007
900812100L

90050000ER

600 - 004010
90050000ER

SE48320808B
SB60281213P
600 — 004014
600 — 004015
600 — 004016
90050000ER

600 — 004018
600 — 004019
90040000ER

600 — 004021
600 — 004022
600 - 004023
600 — 004024
600 — 004025
600 — 004026
600 — 004027
600 — 004028
620 — 004029
600 — 004030
SG64400800A
SB36400906A
600 — 004033
SC36401107A
620 - 004035
620 — 004036
600 — 004037
620 — 004038

Part Name
Hand lifter -
Screw 9/B4 — 40 L=9.5 «r e
Rubber ring e
FHand Ifter CaMTasmy, s s« e snnmsmis s
Hand lifter link e
LNk SREFL oo reereecrmeeromeesemsmmsssemsesssees e sececececeeee
Qiliseal Smrrrmm e g

LIfting levar -
Screw 316 — 32 L8 -
Screw 15/64 — 28 L=12 s
=
CONNBCEING O werreereeerseeess s
CONNBCHNG FOU oo
Cam platg -
Presser spring regulator « e

Presser guide bar -

Presser bar guide bracket -
Presser bar -«
Screw 1/4 — 40 L=8 e
Screw 9/64 - 40 L=85
Screw 9764 — 40 L=10.5 e
Presser foot asm. 1/8 -
Presser foot asm. 3/16 s
Thrust washer e

UL 1} -

EEUER

L S NG SO P
Sl - S
T 1o o .
BEER e
|



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS EGRBBE




>
o

Part No.

CoO~NDTO P WwN =

600 — 005001
600 - 005002
SB36400606A
600 — 005004
600 — 005005
SC48280715A
600 — 005007
600 — 005008
600 - 005009
600 - 005010
SB48281811A
600 - 005012
600 - 005013
SB36400605A
600 - 005015
907000000R

600 - 005017
90050000ER

600 — 005019
SK64401909H
90050000ER

600 — 005022
600 — 005023
600 — 005024
600 — 005025
600 - 005026
600 — 005027
600 - 005028
SG60280700A
SB36400605A

600 - 005031 .

9015000SCR

620 - 005033
SB32440605A
600 — 005035
600 — 005036
SC44400507A
600 — 005038
600 - 005039
600 - 005040
SB36400605A
SAT71280411A
600 - 005043
SB48281507A
600 — 005045
SB48281507A
SB71282216P
600 — 005048
600 - 005049
SG64400600A
600 — 005051

SG64400600A
SC44400707A

- 9015000SCR

600 - 005055
SB48281408A
600 — 005057
SC44401107A
SC48280900A
600 - 005051
600 — 005061
SG64400600A
900800000R

600 - 005064
600 — 005065
SG60280800A
S5G60281000C
600 - 005068

Part Name Qty
Conncting (o [ OO OO |
Pin - -

Screw 9/64 40 L 6 -

Feed regulator
Screw 3,"16 28 L 7

Feed regulator screw -
Pin -
Feed d|a| ;
Screw 3,"16 28 L 18
Connectrng rod -

Pin - N
Screw 9/64 40 L 6
Connecting rod -
Rubber ring e N SRR
Spring
Ering 5 -
Feed reverse arm. Asm.r— :
Screw 1/4 AQ L=19 ormererermeremseemsem e
Sprlng

Shaft -

Pin -

\/Valkmg foot Jrnk
Connecting link -
Foot adj ustlng link asm. -
Shaft -
Screw 15/64 28 !_ 7
Screw 9/64 40 L=6 -
Shaft -

Cring 15 ?iﬁiﬂicii“iﬂiﬁ
Feed dog %jﬁg
Screw 1/8 — 44 L e BB L

Feed bar asm. 1&'&5@ . .
Spring guide - T —— 35&%#@’]
S EE 40 [ B o hoamraresis

Feed sprmg hook - ?@%E?’ﬂ -

Shaft - = .

Pin s
Screw 9/64 40 L 6
Nut 9/32 - 28 L=4
Crank shaft -
Screw 3/16 — 28 L=15 -
Crank - -
Screw 3/16 28 L 15
Screw 9/32 - 28 L=22 -
Shaft -
Thrust collar d 14 72 W 12 ey =

Screw 1/4 40 L=6 - IR e s
Bushing - - L .
Screw 1/4 40 L 6
Screw 11/64 40 L=7 - B A
Cring 15 -

Crank -

Screw 3/16 28 L 14
Crank -
Screw 11/64 40 L 11~
Screw 3,"16 28 L=9 -
Bushing -

Collar d= 14 72W 12
Screw 1/4 — 40 L=6 -
Rubber r‘rng
Shaft -

o @k g o & B ow B g n # oW B RO G BT R W oa Bid g 8 B n W W b g w8 B R W m OB W a4 BB B d BB R W b o on o w a
AAAAAANAAAAAAA—A@ALAIM.._\_h_l_l_\_\_l_.L_l.—\—_‘._lM_l_l'\)_‘._\_lNM;\;}MMM__\_}_I_ﬁ_[_[_‘_\AAAAJQQJAAAAMAA

Bushmg

Screw15/64 28L 8 - B 2

Screw 15/64 - 28 L= 10 - § e g— .
Reverse feed control Iever = < T T



6.KNIFE COMPONENTS #inEs#4#




W W W W W W W W W W RN NN =22 s

Part No.

620-006001
620-006002
SB36400806A
620-006004
SA36400306A
SB36400806A
SA36400306A
SA48280408A
620-006009
SB48281108A
SB44401008A
SA44400408A
SB32440605A
620-006014
620-006015
620-006016
620-006017
620-006018
620-006021
620-006022
90051008PW
SK48281007A
620-006025
620-006026
90020000ER
620-006028
620-006029
620-006030
620-006031
620-006032
SB36400806A
620-006034
620-006035
90252910NB
620-006037
620-006038
620-006039
620-006040
SB48281107A
620-006042
620-006043

MAQ04280307A

620-006046

Part Name

Knife positioning plate

SCIOW B/B4—40 L=8 s
R S
T
SCIEW D/B4—40 L=B s
Y 7 T S
T e e
S TE 2L i
SCrEW 11/64-40 L=.5 -
NUETIIEE =e4D wermopmsmssssmmsssmpssei
SCrew 1/8—44 =B e

Washer

SCraW T1/B4~B0IL=8 wrrmrarsrmms s
Knifedrivinglhlogks ==sumn v s
Guide stud for knife driving -
e L
T —
SR —————

Knife release lever -

BUSh|ng e mme e eooeeaesessiamsimssssmssaEsssEsserrooosissiissssimssssses
SEEg e o I B

Stud connection =

Hieie, diiing fodh=——"r i it
Siills biogk gliide —===r=besmmmabsiasys
ggmé‘ et istrammsemmerseeereeeseseseeeemooimamesosommceoentasansannen

Screw 3/16-28 L=11 -

Slide blogk e
N
Nut M4 e eeamtmaatamareeesseeemessomeeeoesssssiesesmsereressres

K]

s -
ENRIE -
9208 -

- 4815 -

121 -
SeEIRIVE

ngg Tl R e A S R D e e

kS

FITIEER e
Bt
E[%E%;FE
DB -

BE -
E ﬁ;?ﬂ

Blulchyishdl] ===ttt

-
WA % -

—

- N = A

—_

—_—

_ NN =

s

AR

=

—_



7.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS R

:
|I

i

|

|

|I

187" f
19@20 f
|

A g—21 |

22 }
|

|

|

|

|

&
7/



=
o

:

L e s o N I => T & 2 IR S &' TR (S B

WoWw RN RN NN NN s s s s s s s s
- O O W ~N o ;0 k2w N = O W N AW N

Part No.
600 — 006001
902000000R
600 — 006003
600 - 006004
SC48280608D
SC48280608D
600 — 006007
600 — 006008
600 - 006009
600 - 006010
600 — 006011
600 - 006012
$C60280908D
600 - 006014
600 — 006016
600 - 006016
600 — 006017
600 — 006018
600 — 006019
600 — 006020
600 - 006021
600 — 006022
600 — 006023
600 - 006024
MC03201005D
600 - 006026
600 — 006027
SC44401208D
600 — 006029
SC60281210D
600 — 006031

Part Name

Main shaft oil tubeg - ;

Tiibs MEHEHUBDER s mmmwmmmmmy 3

Screw 3/16 = 28 L=6

Oil return tube asm. B T T g O o e M

[ 10 16 = SR Rt =
TR s

Ol sipRessmenmmmmes i s s b S
Ol HUDE e e
THBE B memermsnmsssmsmmssr s s s st ssasssmmsns s

Serwe 15160 =08 (=g omsrersomssammmmsgiss

Oil pump impeller s

PIfion e s e

Screvy MBILST0 s s

Screw: 11764 =40 L=12 s

SCrew 15/64 — 28 L=12 s G S R

RUBBET [BiliT s mmmrsmmesamrsm et



8.0IL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS di##z




=
2

Part No.

O W W0 N R W N =

620 — 008001
620 - 008002
600 - 007003
600 — 007004
SB79240818A
600 — 007006
600 — 007007
600 — 007008
90100000ER
600 — 007010
MKO08502010A
SAB0280510A
SGB0283000A
SK60281810H
600 — 007015
600 — 007016
600 — 007017
600 — 007018
600 — 007019
600 — 007020
600 — 007021
SK60281210A
600 — 007023
620 — 008024
SC44400707D
620 - 008026
TD410020008
SC36400707A
SA36400306A
620 - 008030
620 — 008031
620 - 008032
SC44400707D
620 - 008034
SC44400507D
600 - 007024
600 — 007025
SC32401007A
600 — 007028
600 — 007029
600 - 007027
600 — 007026

Part Name

Oil reservoir asm.
Rubber cushion
SCrEW 5/16 — 24 [ =8 -meererriromorioms i BRG oorenereeeesrsmsesees e Fornnssssssssssnsssesanesssesnns
Ol SOAI e e iEEi‘ S S R R R R e

R TN ik, R T R 1
K2 Fitess 160 BEaTIAG BrAEREE rresremsmmeis SEH conmessesmnsssiss e mprtsessrsimrszssnms |
S T o L TSRS || G —— 2
Screw 15/B4 — 28 =30 s @gﬁé’& )
SErew 15/64 — 28 Lo 18 —momeeommrrmesessineees BEEE oot 1
e ———— B BESEh i ]
N TP ——— % 2 NTRROIN—
T e, " S YRS ———— 1
e I R R e st
Yo7 SRRSO - -E - YOO —— 1
T Y g 1
Knee press plate holdar e FIEN Ry e 1
Screw.15/64 — 28 L=2

Knee press lifter rod -

S e VR R Y <7 T, N Iy EEE—————————— - { /S ————- 2
Waste material chute holder s FRJEAR v e 1
Screw D=4.1 L=20 s e 3
Screw 9/84 — A4Q L=B.5 - e 4
Nut 9/64 — 40 e
Waste material chute

Waste material chute

Serew 1184 —4B L=7 st
Waste material Chutg s,
Screw 11/64 — 40 L=b -
Screw 9784 — 40 L=10 -
Rubber .............................................................................. 3
Rubber ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 £
SUDPULE [0 eostriossssomicmssese s scnisisssis s

Manget S



9 BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
BELT COVER & ACCESSORIES
% HNE . BRI

600 — 008001

500 — 008002

600 — 008003

SC44400407D
600 — 008005
600 — 008006
600 — 008007

90051008PW

TD410020008
600 — 008010
SG44400600A
600 — 008012
SB32440908G
600 — 008014
SC32441307A
600 - 008016
600 — 008017
90051008PW

SC44400307D
600 — 008020
600 — 008021

600 — 008022
$C48281408D
5C79241314D
600 — 008025
600 — 008026
600 — 008027
600 — 008028
600 — 008029
600 — 008030
600 - 008031

600 - 008032
600 - 008033
600 — 008034

Bobbin winder compt, s

e
Thread tension bracket «mmmm
Screw 11/84 — 40 L=d e
Thread tension disc -

Nut 174 = 40 L=4.5 smmtrssss

WASHEr 4.5 ¢ TOR DL st
Screw D=4, L=20 e
Bobbin pulley
Serevir11/Bh:= A0 LEb G et

Screw D=4.9 L=2.6 -~

Positioning fingear -
Screw 1/8 — 44 L=125
Bracket ............................................................................. -
Presser plate -
\Washer 4.5x 10x 0.8 -
Screw 11/64 — 40 L=3

Cap ..................................................................................... 3
Screw 3/16 — 28 L=14 e
Screw 5/16 — 24 L=13 -~

s Y R e sty %% .........................
Screw driver (small) T -
Serew driver (mdeium) s hiF
Screw driver (large) -
Na‘l ............................................
Nail -esemrmmeas

Needle
Bobbin
Oil Container .................................................................... :‘,Hﬂ@




10.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ##i#

= e
O W ~NoO O RN = F

G g
O 0O ~N OO ;R W N =

Part No.

600 — 009001
600 — 009002
600 — 009003
600 — 009004
600 — 009005
600 — 009006
600 — 009007
MC06400809D
900508105W
MAQ5320408A
90163002PW
MA16600824A
600 - 009013
600 - 009014
MC05321509D
MAQ5320408A
600 — 009017
600 - 009018
600 — 009019

Part Name

Spoo' Loy B

Spool retaining fig
Screw MBx 1 L=8

Spring WASHEE B cereeems o ese e )

N T o o L e
Wi va 4 2 T ——
Lower thread stand rod -
CIAIM wooerssoers oo s
Screw M5B x 0.8 L=15 o
Upper thread stand rod -




T1.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

B
Part Page Ref Part Biiia Ref. Part Page Ref,
No. 9 No. No. g No. No. . 9 No.

620-001001 2 1 600-003006 6 6 600-005027 10 27
600-001002 2 2 620-003007 6 7 600-005028 10 28
620-001003 2 3 600-003008 6 8 600-005031 10 31
600-001005 2 b 620-003010 6 10 620-005033 10 33
600-001006 2 6 600-003011 6 11 600-005035 10 3b
600-001008 2 8 600-003012 5] 12 600-005036 10 36
600-001009 2 9 600-003013 6 13 600-005038 10 38
600-001010 2 10 600-003014 6 14 600-005039 10 39
600-001011 2 11 600-003016 6 16 600-005040 10 40
600-001012 2 12 600-003018 6 18 600-005043 10 43
600-001013 2 13 600-003019 6 19 600-005045 10 45
600-001014 2 14 600-003021 6 21 600-005048 10 48
600-001015 2 15 600-003023 6 23 600-005049 10 49
600-001017 2 1 600-003025 6 25 600-005051 10 51
600-001018 2 18 600-003026 6 26 600-005055 10 315)
600-001021 2 21 600-003027 6 27 600-005057 10 57
600-001023 2 23 600-003029 6 29 600-005051 10 60
600-001024 2 24 600-003037 (3] 31 600-005061 10 61
600-001025 2 25 600-003032 6 32 600-005064 10 64
600-001026 2 26 600-003035 6 35 600-005065 10 65
600-001027 2 27 600-003036 6 36 600-005068 10 68
600-001028 2 28 600-003038 6 38 620-006001 12 1

600-001029 2 29 600-003039 6 39 620-006002 12 2

600-001030 2 30 600-003040 6 40 620-006004 12 4

600-001031 2 31 600-003041 3 41 620-006009 12 9

600-001034 Z 34 600-003042 6 42 620-006014 12 14
600-001039 2 35 600-004001 8 1 620-006015 12 15
620-001037 2 37 600-004004 8 4 620-006016 12 16
620-001039 2 39 600-004005 8 5 620-006017 12 1:7
600-001041 2 41 600-004007 8 7 620-006018 12 18
600-001042 2 42 600-004010 8 10 620-006021 12 21
600-001043 2 43 600-004014 8 14 620-006022 12 22
600-001045 2 45 600-004015 8 15 620-006025 12 25
600-001004 2 47 600-004016 8 16 620-006026 12 26
620-001048 2 48 600-004018 8 18 620-006028 12 28
620-001050 2 50 600-004019 8 19 620-006029 12 29
620-001051 2 51 600-004021 8 21 620-006030 12 30
620-001054 2 b4 600-004022 8 22 620-006031 12 31
620-001056 2 56 600-004023 8 23 620-006032 12 32
620-001057 2 57 600-004024 8 24 620-006034 12 34
620-001058 2 58 600-004025 8 25 620-006035 12 3b
620-001061 2 61 600-004026 8 26 620-006037 12 37
620-001062 2 62 600-004027 8 27 620-006038 12 38
620-001063 2 63 600-004028 8 28 620-006039 12 39
600-002002 4 2 620-004029 8 29 620-006040 12 40
600-002003 4 3 600-004030 8 30 620-006042 12 42
600-002004 4 4 600-004033 8 33 620-006043 12 43
600-002005 4 5 620-004035 8 35 620-006046 12 46
600-002007 4 7 620-004036 8 36 600-006001 14 1

600-002008 4 8 600-004037 8 37 600-006003 14 3

600-002009 4 9 620-004038 8 38 600-006004 14 4

620-002011 4 1 600-005001 10 1 600-006007 14 7

600-002014 4 14 600-005002 10 2 600-006008 14 8

620-002015 4 15 600-005004 10 4 600-006009 14 9

620-002016 4 16 600-005005 10 5 600-006010 14 10
600-002017 4 17 600-005007 10 7 600-006011 14 11
600-002018 4 18 600-005008 10 8 600-006012 14 12
600-002020 4 20 600-005009 10 9 600-006014 14 14
600-002021 4 21 600-005010 10 10 600-006015 14 15
600-002023 4 23 600-005012 10 12 600-006016 14 16
600-002026 4 26 600-005013 10 13 600-006017 14 17
600-002029 4 29 600-005015 10 15 600-006018 14 18
620-002031 4 31 600-005017 10 17 600-006019 14 19
600-002032 4 32 600-005019 10 19 600-006020 14 20
600-002033 4 33 600-005022 10 22 600-006021 14 21
600-003001 6 1 600-005023 10 23 600-006022 14 22
600-003002 6 2 600-005024 10 24 600-006023 14 23
620-003003 6 3 600-005025 10 25 600-006024 14 24
600-003004 5] 4 600-005026 10 26 600-006026 14 26




11.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

THEs
Part B Ref Part Bl Ref Part Page Ref.
No. 9 No. No. 9 No. No. 9 No.

600-006027 14 97 90050000ER 8 6 SC36401006D - 8 2

600-006029 14 29 90050000ER 8 9 SC36401107A g 34
600-006031 14 31 90050000ER 8 11 SC44400307D 17 19
620-008001 18 1 90050000ER 8 17 SC44400407D 17 4

620-008002 16 2 90050000ER 10 18 SC44400507A 10 37
600-007003 16 3 90050000ER 10 21 SC44400507D 16 35
600-007004 16 4 90100000ER 16 9 SC44400707A 10 53
600-007006 16 6 900300000R 4 34 SC44400707D 16 25
600-007007 16 7 900400000R 8 3 SC44400707D 16 33
600-007008 16 8 900800000R 10 63 SC44401008D 6 33
600007010 16 10 901000000R 10 16 SC44401107A 10 58
600-007015 16 15 902000000R 14 2 SC44401208D 14 28
600-007016 16 16 90081208NB 4 6 SC48280608D 2 19
600-007017 16 17 90252910NB 12 36 SC48280608D 2 20
600-007018 16 18 900812100L 8 8 SC48280608D 14 [}

600-007019 16 19 90051008PW 12 93 SC48280608D 14 6

600-007020 16 20 90051008PW 17 8 SC48280715A 10 6

£00-007021 16 21 90051008PW 17 18 SC48280900A 10 59
600007023 16 ] 90163002PW 18 1 SC48280908D 2 7

620-008024 16 24 90050810SW 18 9 SC48280908D 6 24
620-008026 16 26 9015000SCR 10 32 SCA48280908D 6 28
620-008030 16 30 9015000SCR 10 54 SC48281408D 17 23
620-008031 16 31 90200005CR 4 22 SC48281608D 2 40
620-008032 16 32 SA3640030BA 12 5 SC60280908A 4 28
620-008034 16 34 SA36400306A 2 7 SC60280908D 14 13
600-007024 16 36 SA36400306A 16 29 SC60281210D 14 30
600-007025 16 37 SA44400408A 12 12 SC71281609H 4 27
600-007028 16 39 SAA48280408A 12 8 SC79241314D 17 24
600-007029 16 40 SAB0280510A 16 12 SE48320808B 8 iz
600-007027 16 41 SA71280411A 10 42 SF44400907A 2 4

600-007026 16 42 SB24560205A 2 44 SF44400907A 2 36
600—008001 17 1 SB24560405G 2 16 SF44400907A 2 59
£00-008002 17 2 SB32440405A 2 46 SG36400600A 2 20
600-008003 17 3 SB32440405A 2 52 SG44400400A 6 37
600-008005 i 5 SB32440405A 2 bb SG44400600A 7 el
600-008006 17 6 SB32440405A 2 60 SG48280600A 6 34
600-008007 17 7 SB32440405A 7 64 SG60280700A 2 33
600-008010 17 10 SB32440605A 10 34 SGB0280700A 10 29
600-008012 17 19 SB32440605A 12 13 SG60280800A 10 66
600-008014 17 14 SB32440908G 17 13 SGB0281000C 10 67
600-008016 17 16 SB36400605A 10 14 SG60283000A 16 12
600-008017 17 17 SB36400605A 10 30 SG64400600A 4 24
600-008020 7 20 SB36400605A 10 41 SG64400600A 4 25
600-008021 17 2] SB36400606A 4 19 SG64400600A 10 50
600-008022 17 i, SB36400606A 6 5 SG64400600A 10 52
600-008025 17 25 SB36400606A 10 3 SG64400600A 10 82
600-008026 17 26 SB36400806A 12 3 SG64400800A 6 15
600-008027 17 27 SB36400806A 12 6 SG64400800A 6 17
600-008028 17 28 SB36400806A 12 33 SG64400800A 6 20
600-008029 17 29 SB36400906A 8 32 SGB4400800A 6 22
600-008030 17 30 SB44400505A 6 30 SG64400800A 8 31
600—008031 17 31 SB44400608A 2 22 SH602811008 4 1

600-008032 17 37 SB44400608A 2 38 SHB02815008 4 30
600-008033 i 33 SB44400907A 2 49 SH71281600B 4 10
600-008034 17 34 SB444071008A 12 11 SK48281007A 12 24
600-009001 18 1 SB48281811A 10 11 SK60281210A 16 22
£00-009002 18 2 SB48281107A 12 41 SK602871810H 16 14
600-009003 18 3 SB48281108A 12 10 SK64401909H 10 20
600-009004 18 4 SB48281408A 10 56 SNB0280900A 4 13
600-009005 18 5 SB48281507A 10 44 MAQ4280307A 12 44
600-009006 18 6 SB48281507A 10 46 MAQ5320408A 18 10
600-009007 18 7 SB60281213P 8 13 MA05320408A 18 18
600009013 18 13 SB64401108A 4 12 MA16600824A 18 12
600-009014 18 14 SB71282216P 10 47 MC03201005D 14 25
600009017 18 17 SB79240818A 16 5 MC05321509D 18 15
600-009018 18 18 SC32401007A 16 38 MC08400809D 18 g

600-009019 18 19 SC32440505A 6 9 MK08502010A 16 11
90020000ER 12 iy SC32441307A 17 15 TD410020008 16 27
90040000ER 8 20 SC36400707A 16 28 TD410020008 17 9




